TEST REPORT Invoice No: 1014015730 Date: 10/11/2015 Page 1 of 2

ATTN: John Philip

Client Address: INTERPLAST CO. LTD

P.O. BOX 4679
SHARJAH
U.AE.

Tel . 06-5339090

Fax L.

Email . |philip@interplast-uae.com

The following samples were submitted by the client and Identification is declared by the client;

1) PVC Sheets Used In Cold Room Panels

SGS Job No : 40016807
Sample Receiving Date : 28/10/2015
Testing Period : 28/10/2015 - 05/11/2015
Test Requested : Please refer to the test result
Test Method & Results . Please refer to next page(s)

Result Summary

Test Requested Conclusion.
1. European Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 -

Overall migration PASS

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS Gulf Limited

CTSC amical@h

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service, (refer; S BIMNa’s
condition for Electronic Documents, (refer; www.sgs.com/terms_and_condition.htm ) Attention is 1ot Y& lichitations of liability, indemnification and
jurisdictional issues established therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contaified Hiereon reflects the company's findings at the
time of its intervention only and within the limits of client's instruction, if any. The company's sole responsibility is to its client and this document does not
exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. Unless otherwise stated the results
shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the company.

FECL/F/O03i Rev: 00, Dated: 26/01/2015

SGS GULF | TD. Street No. 1243, Jebel Al Free Zone, P.O. Box: 12993, Dubai, UAE. t+07148832222 §+97148831161 e SQsqoo@Ss.com  WAWW.SGS.com
[ Member of the SGS Group (Sockité Généralé de Surveilance)




TEST REPORT

Invoice No: 1014015730 Date: 10/11/2015 Page 2 of 2

Test Results:

EUROPEAN COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011

a) Overall Migration

Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods:

EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food stimulant by Total Immersion Method;

EN 1186-14:2002 Substitute test.

Test Condition Results Reporting Permissible
Stimulant Used (mg/dm?) Limit Limit (mg/dm?)
Sample No (mg/dm?)
23166

3% Acetic acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution 10 Days at 20°C ND 5.0 10
10% Ethanol 10 Days at 20°C ND 5.0 10
Isooctane 10 Days at 20°C ND 5.0 10
Comment - PASS - - - -

Sample Description

1. Sample No 23166 = PVC Sheets Used In Cold Room Panels

(Tested Sample)

Note: The test data is based on first migration result only.

*** End of Report ***

time of its intervention only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The company's sole responsib
exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction dl
shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days
except in full, without prior written approval of the company. L /
FECL/F/O03i Rev: 00, Dated: 26/01/2015 =

SGS GULF '_ TD. Street No. 1243, Jebel Ali Free Zone, P.O. Box: 12993, Dubai, UAE. t+97148832222 f+97148831161 e sgsgec@sgs.com VWAWW.SOS .com
| Member of the SGS Group (Société Généralé de Surveilance)




